
2024 Dressage NSW Event Calendar

Code: Ch: Championshi;  OC: Official Competitive; CR:Closed Restricted; CU-Closed Unrestricted; YH: Young Horse,F: Freestyle, PE:Para
Levels: Pr: Prep; P: Prelim N: Novice etc
RDF: DNSW Regional Dressage Festival

Month Date Association/Event Type Levels Location Contact Phone Website
Aug 17-18 APDC OC/CR Prep-GP Salt Ash Wendy Cotton 0419 873 321 www.alexanderdressageclub.org
Aug 18 CWDG Training Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com
Aug 18 Northside Riding Club CANCELLED Prep-M St Ives Christina Tesoriero 0402 277 466 www.northsideridingclub.org.au
Aug 18 REA Wagga Wagga Dressage OC/CU/CR Pr-Adv Wagga Wagga Maryann Schiller 0428 632 494 www.reaclubs.com.au
Aug 18 Shoalhaven Dressage OC/CU Pr-GP Worrigee Wendy Cotton 0401 067 592 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au
Aug 18 Upper Hunter Dressage Assoc Members Scone Julie Gilmore 0417 409 395

Aug 25 FSCDA OC/CU/CR Pr-Adv Cobargo Trich Hayes 0491 269 230 www.fscda.com.au
Aug 25 NCEC OC/CR/CU Pr-Int I Canberra Lisa Pluis 0418 303 868 www.nationalcapitalequestrianclub.com.au
Aug 25 Singleton Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-GP Singleton Dimity Lourey 0426 824 443 www.singletondressage.org

Aug 30/8 - 1/9  NSW Dressage Champs OC Prel-GP SIEC 
Aug 31 Hastings Valley Dressage CR/CU Pr-A Wauchope Lynda Young 0407 676 780
Aug 31-1 Quirindi DC Training clinic Quirindi Nicky Chirlan www.quirindidressage.com

Sep 7 New England Girls School OC/CU/CR Pr-Int I Armidale Racnelle Hirst 0488 183 103 www.negs.nsw.edu.au
Sep 7 Upper Hunter  Dressage Assoc OC/CU Pr-GP Scone Julie Gilmore 0417 409 395
Sep 8 Armidale Riding Club OC/CU P-GP Armidale Skye Berry 0415 871 426 www.armidaleridingclub.com/wixsite
Sep 8 Eurobodalla DA OC/CR Pr-Adv Moruya Hetty Munda 0429 436 1656 www.eurobodalladressage.org
Sep 8 Mudgee DG  Training Pr-Adv Mudgee Nadya Marshall 0437 523 754 www.mudgeedressage.com.au
Sep 8 Shoalhaven Dressage OC/CU Pr-GP Worrigee Wendy Cotton 0401 067 592 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au

Sep 13 - 15 Brisbane CDI & Qld Champs OC Caboolture Anita Barton
Sep 14-15 Hunter Valley DA OC/CR Pr-FEI Salt Ash Amy Giles 0498 627 767 www.huntervalleydressage.com
Sep 15 Bowral Dressage Club OC/CR  Pr-GP Bowral Karen Lever 0405 384 201 www.bowraldressage.com.au
Sep 15 CWDG OC/CU Pr-GP Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com
Sep 15 Northside Riding Club OC/CR Prep-M St Ives Christina Tesoriero 0402 277 466 www.northsideridingclub.org.au
Sep 15 Quirindi DC CR Quirindi Nicky Chirlan www.quirindidressage.com

Sep 21-22  Aust AOR Dressage Champs OC Boneo Park Emma Thomerson



Month Date Association/Event Type Levels Location Contact Phone Website
Sep 21 Goulburn Dressage Club CANCELLED 
Sep 21-22 FSCDA / Ch OC/CU/CR Pr-Adv Cobargo Trich Hayes 0491 269 230 www.fscda.com.au
Sep 22 Camden Equitation Inc OC/CR  Pr-M SIEC Melissa Rush www.camdenequitation.com.au
Sep 22 Galston Eq Club CR/CU
Sep 22 Young Dressage Assoc OC/CU Pr - GP Bendick Murrell Megan Bryant 0429 831 427 www.youngdressage.com

Sep 27-29 ACTDA OC/Ch Pr-GP/ YH Equestrian Park Rachel Bodman 0400 374 636 www.actda.com.au
Sep 28-29 Central Coast DA OC Pr-GP/ YH Mangrove Mtn Karma Wilson 0478 070 176 www.ccdressage.org
Sep 28 Dungog Dressage Club CR/CU Pr-Elem Rutherford Anni Nightingale 0479 026 918 www.dungogdressageclub.org
Sep 28 Goulburn Dressage Club CU Pr-N Goulburn Robert Hayward 0403 129 277
Sep 29 Leeton DC TBC OC/CU Pr-PSG Leeton Sarah Venamore 0417 419 229 www.reaclubs.com.au/leeton-dressage
Sep 29 Watagan EC CR/CU Pr-Med Morrisett Margie Abbott www.watagan.org.au

Oct 5-6 Armidale Riding Club OC/CU/ Ch P-GP Armidale Skye Berry 0415 871 426 www.armidaleridingclub.com/wixsite
Oct 5-6 Orana Equestrian Club OC/CR Pr-GP Dubbo Nadine Russell www.oranaequestrianclub.com
Oct 6 Shoalhaven Dressage OC/CU Pr-GP Worrigee Wendy Cotton 0401 067 592 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au

Oct 12-13 APDC OC/CR Prep-GP Salt Ash Wendy Cotton 0419 873 321 www.alexanderdressageclub.org
Oct 12 DNSW Prot/Train Clarendon Imogen Thew 0418 174 558 www.dressagensw.equestrian.org.au
Oct 12-13 CWDG / Ch OC/CU Pr-GP Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com
Oct 13 Jindera Equestrian Club OC/CU Pr-GP Albury Kerrie Wise 0407 207 392
Oct 13 Mudgee DG  Training Pr-Adv Mudgee Nadya Marshall 0437 523 754 www.mudgeedressage.com.au
Oct 13 South Coast Equestrian Club OC/CU Pr-Adv Albion Park Amy Langlands southcoastequestrianclub.com.au
Oct 13 Sydney Dressage Inc OC/CU Pr-GP SIEC Debbie Eisenhaeur-Rodney0414 736 594 sydneydressage.org

Oct 17 - 20 National Dressage Champs OC Pr-GP SIEC Toni Venhaus www.australiandressagechampionships.com.au
Oct 19 Goulburn Dressage Club CANCELLED 
Oct 20 Monaro Equestrian Club OC/CR Prep-M Cooma Sue Wallace 0418 649 869 mea.net.au
Oct 20 Upper Hunter  Dressage Assoc Members Scone Julie Gilmore 0417 409 395

Oct 26 Hastings Valley Dressage CR/CU Pr-A Wauchope Lynda Young 0407 676 780
Oct 27 NCEC OC/CR Pr-Int I Canberra Lisa Pluis 0418 303 868 www.nationalcapitalequestrianclub.com.au
Oct 27 NCEC CU Pr-Nov Canberra Lisa Pluis 0418 303 868 www.nationalcapitalequestrianclub.com.au
Oct 27 REA Wagga Wagga Dressage OC/CU/CR Pr-FEI Wagga Wagga Maryann Schiller 0428 632 494 www.reaclubs.com.au

Nov 1-3 DNSW OC Pr-GP/ YH Clarendon Imogen Thew 0418 174 558 www.dressagensw.equestrian.org.au
Nov 3 Bemboka Show Dressage OC/CR Pr-M Bemboka Pip Collins 0419 693 718 www.bembokashow.org.au



Month Date Association/Event Type Levels Location Contact Phone Website
Nov 3 Grafton DC CR/CU T shirt day Grafton Sonia George 0431 796 768 www.graftonridingclub.org
Nov 3 Leeton DC OC/CU Pr-PSG Leeton Sarah Venamore 0417 419 229 www.reaclubs.com.au/leeton-dressage
Nov 2-3 Quirindi DC Training clinic Quirindi Nicky Chirlan www.quirindidressage.com
Nov 3 Northside Riding Club OC/CR Prep-M St Ives Christina Tesoriero 0402 277 466 www.northsideridingclub.org.au
Nov 3 Singleton Dressage Club OC/CR Pr-GP Singleton Dimity Lourey 0426 824 443 www.singletondressage.org

Nov 9-10 ACTDA OC/ CU/CR Pr-GP/ YH Equestrian Park Rachel Bodman 0400 374 636 www.actda.com.au
Nov 9 Candelo Adult RC CR/CU Pr-Med Candelo Kim Gardner 0429 932 703
Nov 10 Armidale Riding Club CU/CR Armidale Skye Berry 0415 871 426 www.armidaleridingclub.com/wixsite
Nov 10 Manning Valley DC  Ch OC/CU/CR Pr-GP/ YH Taree Helen Zimic 6553 9506 www.mvdressage.com
Nov 10 Mudgee DG  Training Pr-Adv Mudgee Nadya Marshall 0437 523 754 www.mudgeedressage.com.au
Nov 10 Sugarloaf Dressage Club OC/CU Prep-GP SIEC Joanne Squires 0427 114 195 www.scec-dressage.com
Nov 10 Watagan EC CR/CU Pr-Med Morrisett Margie Abbott www.watagan.org.au

Nov 16 TBC DNSW Awards Night & Pirouettes Party tbc Hawkesbury R/C Gail Benson 0407 017 066 www.dressagensw.equestrian.org.au
Nov 16-17 Monaro Equestrian Club / Ch OC/CR Prep-M Cooma Sue Wallace 0418 649 869 mea.net.au
Nov 16 Goulburn Dressage Club OC/CU Pr-Med/ YH Goulburn Robert Hayward 0403 129 277
Nov 17 CWDG Club Champs-members Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com
Nov 17 Dungog Dressage Club OC/CU Pr-Elem Rutherford Anni Nightingale 0479 026 918 www.dungogdressageclub.org
Nov 17 Quirindi DC Ch CR Quirindi Nicky Chirlan www.quirindidressage.com
Nov 17 Upper Hunter  Dressage Assoc Members Ch Scone Julie Gilmore 0417 409 395

Nov 23-24 Central Coast DA OC Pr-GP/ YH Mangrove Mtn Karma Wilson 0478 070 176 www.ccdressage.org
Nov 23 Hawkesbury Riding Club OC/CU/CR Pr-M Clarendon Amanda Gorrell 0439 411 787 www.hawkesburyridingclub.com.au
Nov 23-24 Hunter Valley DA CR/CU Salt Ash Amy Giles 0498 627 767 www.huntervalleydressage.com
Nov 23-24 Jindera Equestrian Club OC/CU Pr-GP Albury Kerrie Wise 0407 207 392
Nov 24 Camden Equitation Inc CR/CU Camden Melissa Rush www.camdenequitation.com.au
Nov 24 Eurobodalla DA CR Pr-Adv Moruya Hetty Munda 0429 436 1656 www.eurobodalladressage.org
Nov 24 Warringah Dressage Assoc OC/CU Pr-A St Ives Andrea Hails 0434 692 372 www.warringahdressage.org
Nov 24 Shoalhaven Dressage CR/CU Pr-GP Worrigee Wendy Cotton 0401 067 592 www.shoalhavendressageclub.com.au

Nov 28-1/12 Tamworth Dressage Club OC/CU/CR/Ch P-GP AELEC Marjolyn Thomas 0428 671 338 www.tamworthdressageclub.com
Dec 1 APDC
Dec 1 Sugarloaf Dressage Club Protocol/Training YH SIEC Joanne Squires 0427 114 195 www.scec-dressage.com
Dec 1 Sugarloaf Dressage Club Traing/YR clinic/YHPrep-GP SIEC Joanne Squires 0427 114 195 joanne.squires@bigpond.com

Dec 6-8 TBC Victorian Dressage Festival OC Werribee



Month Date Association/Event Type Levels Location Contact Phone Website
Dec 7 Bowral DC Twilight OC P-GP/ YH Bowral Karen Lever 0405 384 201 www.bowraldressage.com.au
Dec 8 Mudgee DG Christmas Special Training Pr-Adv Mudgee Nadya Marshall 0437 523 754 www.mudgeedressage.com.au
Dec 8 South Coast Equestrian Club Members Albion Park Amy Langlands southcoastequestrianclub.com.au

Dec 15 CWDG Training Blayney Beth MacLean 0419 264 629 www.centralwestdressage.com
Dec 15 Quirindi DC CR Quirindi Nicky Chirlan www.quirindidressage.com
Dec 14-15 Young Dressage Assoc OC/CU Pr - GP/ YH Bendick Murrell Megan Bryant 0429 831 427 www.youngdressage.com


